
2023 NABIP Award Winner 
 
 

Award Chapter/Individual 
Nominated State Region Award Size 

Category 
Distinguished Service Award Michele Gentile NY I  

Distinguished Service Award Eugene Starks MS V  

 
Community Service - Ouida Peterson New Jersey NJ II  

Community Service - Ouida Peterson Austin TX VI  
Community Service - Ouida Peterson Treasure Valley ID VII  

 
Landmark Arizona AZ VII Medium 
Landmark California CA VIII Large 
Landmark Florida FL V Large 
Landmark Idaho ID VII Medium 
Landmark Minnesota MN IV Small 
Landmark New Jersey NJ II Large 
Landmark New Mexico NM VII Tiny 
Landmark Oklahoma OK VI Small 

 
Local Website Dallas TX VI  

Local Website Fort Worth TX VI  

Local Website Los Angeles CA VIII  
Local Website Northeast Ohio OH III  

Local Website Northern Nevada NV VIII  

Local Website Northwest Ohio OH III  

Local Website Oklahoma City OK VI  

Local Website Sacramento CA VIII  

Local Website South Texas TX VI  

 
Media Relations California CA VIII St - Lg 
Media Relations Northern Nevada NV VIII Loc - Sm 
Media Relations Orange County CA VIII Loc - Lg 

 
Pacesetter Austin TX VI Large 
Pacesetter Central Florida FL V Medium 
Pacesetter Central Illinois IL VI Small 
Pacesetter Lincoln NE IV Medium 
Pacesetter Los Angeles CA VIII Large 
Pacesetter Northern Nevada NV VIII Small 
Pacesetter Orange County CA VIII Large 
Pacesetter Sacramento CA VIII Medium 
Pacesetter South Central IN IN III Tiny 
Pacesetter Treasure Valley ID VII Medium 

   

Presidential Citation Arizona, Jessica Cheney AZ VII  

Presidential Citation California, Sue Wakamoto-Lee CA VIII  

Presidential Citation Los Angeles, June Taylor CA VIII  

Presidential Citation New Mexico, Cisco Rubio NM VII  



Award Chapter/Individual 
Nominated State Region Award Size 

Category 
Presidential Citation Oklahoma City, Kelley Harmon OK VI  
Presidential Citation Orange County, Patricia Stiffler CA VIII  

 
Presidential Citation 

 
Sacramento, Rosamaria Marurjo 

 
CA 

 
VIII 

 

 
Professional Development - Robert Osler Texas TX VI State 
Professional Development - Robert Osler Central Illinois IL III Local 
Professional Development - Robert Osler Orange County CA VIII Local 

 
Public Service - William F. Flood Maryland MD II State 
Public Service - William F. Flood Orange County CA VIII Local 
Public Service - William F. Flood Treasure Valley ID VII Local 
Public Service - William F. Flood Ventura County CA VIII Local 

 
Public Speaking - William G. Wetzel Naama Pozniak CA VIII  

 
State Website California CA VIII  
State Website Maryland MD II  

State Website Ohio OH III  

State Website South Carolina SC V  

State Website Texas TX VI  
     

Vanguard Derek Galloway NM VII  
Vanguard Kristin Ray MI III  

Vanguard Megan Hutton OK VI  
     

Recruiter of the Year Krista Palmer TX VI  
     

Most New Members Capital Area FL V Tiny-Local 
Most New Members Birmingham AL V Small-Local 
Most New Members West Michigan MI III Medium-Local 
Most New Members Metro Detroit MI III Large-Local 
Most New Members Alabama AL V Tiny-State 
Most New Members Arizona AZ VII Small-State 
Most New Members Georgia GA V Medium-State 
Most New Members Texas TX VI Large-State 
Most New Members Region VI  VI Region 

 
Highest Growth Rate Santa Barbara CA VIII Tiny-Local 
Highest Growth Rate Birmingham AL V Small-Local 
Highest Growth Rate West Michigan MI III Medium-Local 
Highest Growth Rate Austin TX VI Large-Local 
Highest Growth Rate Alabama AL V Tiny-State 
Highest Growth Rate Arizona AZ VII Small-State 
Highest Growth Rate Oregon OR VIII Medium-State 
Highest Growth Rate Michigan MI III Large-State 
Highest Growth Rate Region VI  VI Region 

 
Highest Retention Rate South Central Indiana IN III Tiny-Local 
Highest Retention Rate Gulf Coast FL V Small-Local 



Award Chapter/Individual 
Nominated State Region Award Size 

Category 
Highest Retention Rate Silicon Valley CA VIII Medium-Local 
Highest Retention Rate NY Metro NY I Large-Local 
Highest Retention Rate Hawaii HI VIII Tiny-State 
Highest Retention Rate Connecticut CT I Small-State 
Highest Retention Rate Washington WA VIII Medium-State 
Highest Retention Rate California CA VIII Large-State 
Highest Retention Rate Region VIII  VIII Region 

 
National Membership Champion Southwest Indiana IN III Tiny-Local 
National Membership Champion Capital Area FL V Tiny-Local 
National Membership Champion Western NC NC V Small-Local 
National Membership Champion West Michigan MI III Medium-Local 
National Membership Champion Philadelphia PA II Large-Local 
National Membership Champion Alaska AK VIII Tiny-State 
National Membership Champion Louisiana LA VI Small-State 
National Membership Champion South Carolina SC V Medium-State 
National Membership Champion Oregon OR VIII Medium-State 
National Membership Champion Michigan MI III Large-State 

 
Region of Membership Excellence Region V  V Region 
Region of Membership Excellence Mychal Walker  V RVP 
Region of Membership Excellence Dave Sherrill  V Membership Chair 

 


